burn any building or property, as provided for in subsection A of 

Section 1404 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes this title; 

36.  Delivering to another any merchandise for which any bill of 

lading, receipt, or voucher has been issued and the value of the 

property is Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) or more, as 

provided for in paragraph 4 of Section 1416 of Title 21 of the 

Oklahoma Statutes this title; 

37.  Burglary in the second degree by breaking and entering into 

any commercial building or by breaking and entering into a coin-

operated or vending machine, as provided for in subsection A of 

Section 1435 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes this title; 

38.  Embezzlement of property valued at Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00) or more, as provided for in paragraph 4 of subsection B 

of Section 1451 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes this title; 

39.  Embezzlement by a county or state officer, as provided for 

in subsection C of Section 1451 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes

[...]

appointed without consent of the guardian, as provided for in 

Section 4-904 of Title 30 of the Oklahoma Statutes; 

76.  Violating any of the provisions of the Viatical Settlements 

Act of 2008 if the value of the viatical settlement contract is more 

than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) but not more than 

Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00), as provided for in 

paragraph 2 of subsection F of Section 4055.14 of Title 36 of the 

Oklahoma Statutes; 

77.  Embezzlement of certain funds held in trust, value of 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) or more, as provided for in 

paragraph (2) subsection B of Section 153 of Title 42 of the 

Oklahoma Statutes; 

78.  Providing any false statement of a material fact in an 

application for a certificate of title, as provided for in Section 

4-108 of Title 47 of the Oklahoma Statutes;

[...]

(3) imprisonment in the custody of the Department of 

Corrections for not less than one (1) year and 

not more than five (5) years as provided for in 

subsections B through E of Section 20M of Title 

21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and 

d. 

(4) a fine not more than Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($2,500.00). 

However, if the treatment in subsection H of this 

section does not include residential or inpatient 

treatment for a period of not less than five (5) days, 

the person shall serve a term of imprisonment of at 

least five (5) days. 

b. Any person who, having been convicted of or having